improvement in the attitude of the people, especially the adults. The 
cO!1.sistancy and increased frequenoy of the MedCaps were believed to be 
responsible for the improved attitude. 

2. (In 5 ,July 1967 a MedCap was conducted in the Village of Loc Dien in' ,'. 
,..+licr1 one hundred and twenty six (126) people were treated. SOap was" . 
pas:;ed out to all the peOple treated. The village ohief, MI:'. Nuygen' 
Chuong, came to welcome the people and meet the Battalion Surgeon and 
members of the MedCs:.' team. Also, plans were discussed with the village

[...]

improvement in the attitude of the people, especially the adults. The
consistancy and increased frequency of the MedCaps were believed to be
responsible for the improved attitude.

2. On 5 July 1967 a MedCap was conducted in the Village of Loc Dien in
which one hundred and twenty six (126) people were treated. Soap was
passed out to all the people treated. The village ohief, Mr. Nuygen
Chuong, came to welcome the people and meet the Battalion Surgeon and
members of the MedCa team. Also, plans were discussed with the village
chief for sending students from Loc Dien to school in Hue under the 3d